

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.11454 OF 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
(1)	22.04.2022	<u>UDPR, J</u> At request, Post on 28.04.2022 after M.L. mva <u>UDPR, J</u>	

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No. of 20

PROCEEDING SHEET

	<u>UDPR, J & NJS, J</u> Today, order is pronounced in W.P.No.45971/2018 and the writ petition is allowed. In terms of the order thereof, this Writ Petition is allowed and the impugned order is set aside. No costs. <u>UDPR, J</u> <u>NJS, J</u> <u>Note:</u> Registry is directed to append a copy of the order in W.P.No.45971/2018 dated 20.11.2020 to this writ petition. (B/o) MVA	
--	---	--